OCH2985-VF
V1.4
 1 / 4
Single Phase Smart Hall-Effect DC Fan Driver
 Pin Configuration
(Top View)
SOP-8F TSOT23-6L/FTSOT23-6L
Figure 1, Pin Assignments Of OCH2985-VF

2) A TVS diode is option in application
3) The R2 & R3 is used to prevent PWM and FG/RD pin，typical value is 100 Ω.
 Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Packing
Quantity
BOP/BRP
(Gauss) Temperature Eco
Plan Lead
OCH2985SFAD-VF SOP-8F 4000pcs
/Reel ±6 (Typ.) -40 ~ +125°C ROHS Cu
OCH2985TOAD-VF FTSOT23-6L 3000pcs
/Reel ±6 (Typ.) -40 ~ +125°C ROHS Cu
OCH2985TWAD-VF TSOT23-6L 3000pcs
/Reel ±6 (Typ.) -40~ +125°C ROHS Cu
OCS Confidential
DO NOT COPY
OCH2985-V
V1.4
 3 / 4
F
Single Phase Smart Hall-Effect DC Fan Driver
 Block Diagram
Figure 3, Block Diagram Of OCH2985-VF
OCS Confidential
DO NOT COPY
OCH2985-V
V1.4